

COUNTY OF CARROLL

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS

Administration Building 95 Water Village Road Box #1 Ossipee, New Hampshire 03864 Phone 603-539-2428 • Fax 603-539-4287



Request for Proposals DPW – Riding Lawn Mower

Carroll County Department of Public Works is seeking proposals for a new riding lawn mower with the following specific options:

48 inch, Accel Deep mower deck
Power steering
Wet disc brakes
Hydrostatic transmission, belt driven
12-volt starter
Electric fuel injection
Infinite forward and reverse gears
4.4-gallon fuel capacity
Electric clutch
Independent Mid PTO

Submission Details

Please submit proposals in a sealed envelope marked "Lawn Mower DPW". Please mail or hand deliver to:

Carroll County Commissioner's Office 95 Water Village Rd Ossipee, NH 03864 603-539-7751 phone mseamans@carrollcountynh.net (603)539-7751

Bids must be received no later than 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 5, 2022.

Inquiries

Clarifications of terms and conditions of the proposal, as well as requests for existing details shall be directed to:

Will DeWitte DPW Director PO Box 152 30 County Farm Rd. Ossipee, NH 03864 603-539-5125 wdewitte@cchoc.org Carroll County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any and all bids and award bids most advantageous to the County.

Submission Details

A completed proposal shall be submitted to the Carroll County Commissioners Office, 95 Water Village Rd, Ossipee, NH 03864. All submissions shall be received **before 4:00 pm, Thursday, May 5, 2022.**

The County reserves the right to cancel this Request for Proposal for any reason without any liability to any proponent or to waive irregularities at their own discretion.

Proposals may be withdrawn by written notice only provided such notice is received at the Carroll County Business Office prior to the date/time set as the closing time for receiving proposals.

Any interpretation of, additions to, deletions from, or any other corrections to the proposal document, will be issued as written addenda by the County of Carroll.

Proposals will be evaluated post bid opening by the Carroll County Public Works Director and bid recommendation (if any) will be made upon satisfactory submission of bid, and possible interviews to determine and clarify the experience and responsibility of the proposer. The Director will make a recommendation to the Carroll County Commissioners, who will make the final decision to select a vendor.

Carroll County reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids for any reason, and award bids deemed most advantageous to the County.

Purchase Schedule

The purchase will take place upon satisfactory acceptance of a bid, based on the terms of this request.